

Legislation Text

## File #: 15-6472, Version: 1

## **PROPOSED RESOLUTION**

## IN HONOR OF MATTHEW WATERS - EAGLE SCOUT

**WHEREAS**, on behalf of all of the Citizens of Cook County we, the President and Board of Commissioners of Cook County, wish to recognize the attainment of high honor by young Citizens of Cook County, and

WHEREAS, Matthew Waters has demonstrated strong leadership abilities and has exhibited a strong sense of duty, honor, and patriotism making him a clear example of the best qualities of American youth, and

**WHEREAS**, Matthew Waters has completed the arduous and demanding requirements necessary to be awarded the rank of EAGLE SCOUT, the highest honor given by the Boy Scouts of America, and

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** that the President and Board of Commissioners of Cook County does hereby congratulate Matthew Waters on being awarded the rank of EAGLE SCOUT; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that this text be spread upon the Official Proceedings of this Honorable Body, and a suitable copy of the same be tendered to Matthew Waters, in commemoration of this occasion and acknowledgment of his hard work and achievement.